CITY COUNCIL MEETING 01-04-2023

The City Council of the City of Lineville met in their regular meeting on Wednesday, January 4th, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. at the City Annex Building in Lineville, Alabama, with the following present: Mayor Roy Adamson, Council Members: David Proctor, Carolyn Smith, Joseph Appleby, Larry Bishop, and City Clerk Nicholas New, Police Chief Richard Bickerstaff, City Supervisor Rusty Taylor, Court Clerk Jodie McKinney, and Breanna Minter from the Clay Times Journal.

Mayor Roy Adamson called the meeting to order. Mayor then asked the Council if they had reviewed the minutes from the previous Council meeting. A motion was then made by Council Member Proctor and seconded by Council Member Smith to approve the minutes from the previous meeting. The vote was unanimous. Next the Mayor asked the Council if they had reviewed the bills to be paid. A motion was made by Council Member Appleby and seconded by Council Member Bishop. The vote was unanimous.

First on the agenda was to hire Caitlyn Beck as the part-time librarian at 10 hours a week. A motion was made by Council Member Smith and seconded by Council Member Appleby to approve the hire subject to six month probation. The vote was unanimous.

Next on the agenda was to vote to approve Richard Coleman as the new Council Member for District 4. A motion was made by Council Member Proctor and seconded by Council Member Smith. Council Member Appleby opposed. The vote passed 4-1.

Council Member Proctor mentioned that he missed last meeting with COVID, but he wanted to thank the City employees for their work on the Christmas party. Council Member Proctor also mentioned that he had several comments on how good the pocket park looked decorated for Christmas.

There being no further business a motion to adjourn was made by Council Member Smith and seconded by Council Member Bishop. The vote was unanimous. The Meeting ended at 5:06 p.m.

Attest:

CITY CLERK

MAYOR